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without damp-proof course. With the passage of time, the arche, have deteriorated and the rise of subsoil water has affected the floors and wall plaster. Heavy special repairs by way of replacement of roofs, floors and wall plaster and provision of damp-proof course are, therefore, necessary. After these repairs and with normal maintenance, the bouses are expected to last another 25 to 30 years.
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t [SMUGGLED GOLD

*526. SHRI RAM SAHAIL: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to refer to the answer given to Starred Question No. 76 in the Rajya Sabha on th, 16th September, 1964 and state:

(a) what happened to the remaining part of the gold which was seized from January to July, 1964 but was not confiscated; and

(b) how much gold was returned to the owners out of the seized gold?!
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t{THE MINISTER oF PLANNING (SHRI
B. R. BHAGAT) ; (a) The remaining part of the gold is under different stages of investigation and adjudication, including proceedings in courts of law.

(b) Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.]

IN GURDWARA DARBAR
SAHIB, AMRITSAR

SMUGGLERS

*527. SHRI U. S. DUGAL: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether some allegations have been made by Master Tara Singh about the existence of smugglers in Gurdwara Darbar
Sahib, Amritsar;

(b) if so, whether Government have made enquiries in the matter; and

(c) if the reply to part (b) above be in the affirmative, what is the result of the enquiries and what steps Government propose to take to prevent the misuse of the Gurdwara?

THE MINISTER ofF PLANNING (SHRI B.
R. BHAGAT): (a) In certain public meetings in the month of August, 1964, speakers belonging to Master Tara Singh's group are reported to have made certain allegations that the Sant Group was using the gurdwaras for harbouring smugglers and bad characters. No formal letter making such allegations has been received by the Government from Master Tara Singh.

translation.
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(b) Since no person wanted by the Police or Customs for smuggling or other offences;
was known to be hiding in th, gurdwaras, the question of any enquiry did not arise.

(c) Does not arise in view of (b) above.

6528. [For answer, vide cols. 3612— 16
supra.]
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t [MIXED CULTIVATION OF OPIUM AND
SUGARCANE

*529. SHRI V. M. CHORDIA: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the places where mixed cultivation of opium and sugarcane has so far been undertaken;

(b) the benefits that accrued from mixed cultivation; and

(c) how the area under each of these mixed crops is determined?]
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fITTHE MINISTER oF PLANNING (SHRI B.
R. BHAGAT): (a) Mixed cultivation of opium and sugarcane commenced for the first time in 1959-60 season with 25 villages in Mandsaur district and in 1 village of Ratlam district of Madhya Pradesh having an area of 15.433 and
3.984 hectares respectively. It continued in successive year, touching the highest figure of
81.088 hectares in 74 villages of the two districts, taken together, in 1961-62 crop season. Thereafter it has declined and covered only 11 villages and 7.060 hectares in the 1963-64 season. District Ratlam has dropped out altogether from 1962-63 season.

(b) There has been some benefit in the shape of additional collection of opium and better overall return to

nslation.

